1 Ci|t_y30f[]A|.[‘: City Council Agenda

MICHIGAN IO}
City Council Chambers
February 4, 2019 97 N. Broad Street
7:00 p.m. Hillsdale, MI 49242
I Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
I1. Roll Call
III.  Approval of Agenda
IV.  Public Comments on Agenda Items
V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills
l. City Claims of January 24, 2019: $329,942.38
2. BPU Claims of January 24, 2019: $303,841.03\
3. Payroll of January 24, 2019: $166,690.22
B.  City Council Minutes of January 21, 2019 Regular Meeting
VI. Communications/Petitions
A. Hillsdale Municipal Airport 2018 Highlights
B. M-99 Road Resurfacing
VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearings
A.
VIII. Unfinished Business
A. ICE Grant — Verbal Update
B. Rubbish Transition — Verbal Update
IX.  Old Business
A. Fire Department and Public Safety Equipment, Vehicles and Capital Improvement
Millage Proposal Resolutio
X. New Business
XI.  Miscellaneous Reports
XII. General Public Comment
XIII. City Manager’s Report
XIV. Council Comment
XV. Adjournment



01/24/2019 05:20 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 1/8
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/18/2019 - 01/24/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #
Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 231
101-295.000-801.000 01/24/19 AVFUEL CORP REFUELER RENTAL MONTHLY BILLING Multiple 01/24/19 470.00 231
Total For Check 231 470.00
Check 232
101-172.000-862.000 01/24/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER MCCAMLY PLAZA 2-5 - 2-8 01082019 01/24/19 280.00 232
101-173.000-726.000 01/24/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER ANNUAL FEES & SUPPLIES 12/14/2018 01/24/19 47.53 232
101-175.000-810.000 01/24/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER ANNUAL FEES & SUPPLIES 12/14/2018 01/24/19 180.00 232
101-209.000-734.000 01/24/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE - ENVELOPES 2543900642-2 01/24/19 6.70 232
101-215.000-734.000 01/24/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE Multiple 01/24/19 524.32 232
101-265.000-726.000 01/24/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER CHRISTMAS DECOR 834700571135 01/24/19 66.37 232
101-295.000-726.000 01/24/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER STAMPS FOR HANGER RENTAL INVOICES 027082 01/24/19 100.00 232
101-301.000-726.000 01/24/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE - ENVELOPES Multiple 01/24/19 27.14 232
101-301.000-810.000 01/24/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER IACP MEMBERSHIP DUES - 1 YEAR 12132018 01/24/19 150.00 232
101-336.000-726.000 01/24/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE - ENVELOPES 2543900642-3 01/24/19 6.70 232
101-441.000-726.000 01/24/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE - ENVELOPES 2543900642 01/24/19 21.31 232
101-756.000-801.000 01/24/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER 2019 STATE OF MICHIGAN WATER SUPPLY Multiple 01/24/19 284.32 232
271-790.000-726.000 01/24/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE - ENVELOPES Multiple 01/24/19 136.65 232
271-790.000-801.000 01/24/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER PAINTING Multiple 01/24/19 870.01 232
Total For Check 232 2,701.05
Check 235
101-265.000-920.000 01/24/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY Multiple 01/24/19 1,315.62 235
101-336.000-920.000 01/24/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 502806085 01/24/19 579.12 235
101-441.000-920.000 01/24/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 0505153845 01/24/19 285.23 235
271-790.000-920.000 01/24/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 0503691550-00001 01/24/19 659.63 235
640-444.000-920.000 01/24/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 0505153845 01/24/19 285.22 235
Total For Check 235 3,124.82
Check 236
101-172.000-715.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 23.43 236
101-172.000-721.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 65.88 236
101-209.000-715.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 21.30 236
101-209.000-721.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 38.01 236
101-215.000-715.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 7.10 236
101-215.000-721.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 7.95 236
101-219.000-715.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 28.40 236
101-219.000-721.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 50.64 236
101-301.000-715.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 198.80 236
101-301.000-721.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 283.79 236
101-336.000-715.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 42.60 236
101-336.000-721.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 59.25 236
101-400.000-715.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 21.30 236
101-400.000-721.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 26.19 236
101-441.000-715.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 28.40 236
101-441.000-721.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 44,27 236
208-751.000-715.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 14.20 236
208-751.000-721.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 22.57 236
271-790.000-715.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 28.40 236
271-790.000-721.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 32.46 236
588-588.000-715.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 56.80 236
588-588.000-721.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 61.43 236
640-444.000-715.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 28.40 236
640-444.000-721.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 36.29 236



01/24/2019 05:20 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 2/8
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/18/2019 - 01/24/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 236

699-441.000-715.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEBR - CITY 01/24/19 99.40 236

699-441.000-721.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - CITY 01/24/19 164.50 236
Total For Check 236 1,491.76

Check 80592

401-453.000-801.000 01/18/19 BRUSSEE/BRADY INC GARDEN, MEAD, VINE, RIPPON & SPRING 13 01/18/19 115,380.00 80592
Total For Check 80592 115,380.00

Check 80593

640-444.000-726.000 01/24/19 1ST AYD CORPORTATION SCRUB BRUSHES & HANDLES Multiple 01/24/19 146.21 80593
Total For Check 80593 146.21

Check 80594

101-215.000-801.000 01/24/19 ACCUSHRED PAPER SHREDDING SERVICE 48671 01/24/19 55.00 80594
Total For Check 80594 55.00

Check 80595

101-301.000-726.000 01/24/19 ADRIAN COMMUNICATIONS TK-2180 PORTABLE RADIO BATTERIES/AN 120707 01/24/19 394.00 80595
Total For Check 80595 394.00

Check 80596

271-790.000-930.000 01/24/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 6 VOLT BATTERY 4-PACK - MRC 1WN1-6K6H-K4JG 01/24/19 36.00 80596
Total For Check 80596 36.00

Check 80597

101-265.000-930.000 01/24/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(GALV PIPE, ELBOW, TEE Multiple 01/24/19 39.27 80597

640-444.000-730.000 01/24/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(GALV PIPE, ELBOW, TEE 19INV002287 01/24/19 5.24 80597
Total For Check 80597 44.51

Check 80598

101-265.000-925.000 01/24/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517437098301 01/24/19 248.23 80598

588-588.000-925.000 01/24/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517437338501 01/24/19 (59.53) 80598
Total For Check 80598 188.70

Check 80599

271-790.000-982.000 01/24/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOK ORDER FOR NOV Multiple 01/24/19 172.54 80599
Total For Check 80599 172.54

Check 80600

101-400.000-860.000 01/24/19 ALAN BEEKER FY2018-19 REGION 2 PLANNING COMMISS JAN 2019 01/24/19 40.02 80600
Total For Check 80600 40.02

Check 80601

101-172.000-715.000 01/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013934 01/24/19 112.70 80601

101-209.000-715.000 01/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013934 01/24/19 48.77 80601

101-215.000-715.000 01/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013934 01/24/19 48.77 80601

101-219.000-715.000 01/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013934 01/24/19 134.08 80601

101-295.000-715.000 01/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013934 01/24/19 56.36 80601

101-301.000-715.000 01/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 Multiple 01/24/19 928.63 80601

101-336.000-715.000 01/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 010488 01/24/19 158.63 80601

101-400.000-715.000 01/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013934 01/24/19 97.54 80601

101-441.000-715.000 01/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013934 01/24/19 153.89 80601

208-751.000-715.000 01/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013934 01/24/19 56.35 80601

271-790.000-715.000 01/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 013934 01/24/19 125.72 80601



01/24/2019 05:20 PM

User: gkeasal
DB: Hillsdale

GL Number

Invoice Date

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/18/2019 - 01/24/2019
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

Vendor

BANK CODE: GC

Invoice Desc.

Invoice

Chk Date

Page: 3/8

Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 80601

588-588.000-715.
640-444.000-715.
699-441.000-715.

Check 80603

101-175.000-801.

Check 80604

101-265.000-920.
101-266.000-920.
101-276.000-920.
101-295.000-920.
101-336.000-920.
101-441.000-920.
101-448.000-920.
101-448.000-920.
101-756.000-920.
202-490.000-920.
202-490.500-920.
203-480.000-920.
247-900.000-920.
271-790.000-920.
588-588.000-920.
640-444.000-920.

Check 80606

101-336.000-955.
101-441.000-801.

Check 80607

101-295.000-740.

Check 80608

101-336.000-726.

Check 80609

271-790.000-982.

Check 80610

101-175.000-955.

Check 80611

101-209.000-801.
101-215.000-801.
101-301.000-726.
101-301.000-801.

000
000
000

000

000
000
000
000
000
000
202
203
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

222
000

000

000

000

106

000
000
000
000

01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19

01/24/19

01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19

01/24/19
01/24/19

01/24/19

01/24/19

01/24/19

01/24/19

01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19

BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION
BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION
BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION

BMI

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

BRANCH HILLSDALE ST JOSEPH
BRANCH HILLSDALE ST JOSEPH

BRINER OIL CO, INC

CARELINC MEDICAL EQUIPMENT

CENGAGE LEARNING

CHESTNEY PUBLISHING

CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS
CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS
CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS
CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS

Total For Check 80601

MUSIC LICENSE

Total For Check 80603

UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES

Total For Check 80604

TB SKIN TEST - PART TIME FF M. BARB

HEP A & B TWINRIX

Total For Check 80606

DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY

Total For Check 80607

SURGICAL MASKS W/EARLOOPS

Total For Check 80608

LARGE PRINT BOOKS

Total For Check 80609

NOV/DEC SIMPLY HERS - NYE

Total For Check 80610

LEASE/COPIES
LEASE/COPIES

SHEET PROTECTORS/2019 DESK CALENDAR

LEASE/COPIES

INSURANCE GROUP 007 Multiple
INSURANCE GROUP 007 Multiple
INSURANCE GROUP 007 Multiple

33704286

FEB 2019
FEB 2019
FEB 2019
FEB 2019
FEB 2019
FEB 2019
FEB 2019
FEB 2019
FEB 2019
FEB 2019
FEB 2019
FEB 2019
FEB 2019
FEB 2019
FEB 2019
FEB 2019

1/11/2019
1/4/2019

101252

03468759

Multiple

8185

306544
306544
619097-00
306544

01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19

01/24/19

01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19

01/24/19
01/24/19

01/24/19

01/24/19

01/24/19

01/24/19

01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19

127.13
109.67
472.09

2,630.33

358.00

358.00

1,223.91
226.88
65.16
1,150.95
638.02
441.78
4,580.95
387.63
421.41
213.60
644.95
64.00
50.34
1,398.83
308.38
410.77

12,227.56

20.00
1,016.00

1,036.00

438.01

438.01

36.00

36.00

45.58

45.58

275.00

275.00

67.55
201.34
16.32
67.55

80601
80601
80601

80603

80604
80604
80604
80604
80604
80604
80604
80604
80604
80604
80604
80604
80604
80604
80604
80604

80606
80606

80607

80608

80609

80610

80611
80611
80611
80611



01/24/2019 05:20 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 4/8

User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/18/2019 - 01/24/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 80611

101-441.000-801.000 01/24/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 306544 01/24/19 179.17 80611

208-751.000-801.000 01/24/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 306544 01/24/19 67.54 80611
Total For Check 80611 599.47

Check 80612

633-000.000-111.000 01/24/19 DETROIT SALT CO ROAD SALT 79139 01/24/19 5,494.15 80612
Total For Check 80612 5,494.15

Check 80613

640-444.000-801.301 01/24/19 DH WIRELESS SOLUTIONS DOUBLECELL PANORAMA SHARKFIN ANTENN EXECUIN28652 01/24/19 20.58 80613

640-444.000-981.301 01/24/19 DH WIRELESS SOLUTIONS DOUBLECELL PANORAMA SHARKFIN ANTENN EXECUIN28652 01/24/19 326.78 80613
Total For Check 80613 347.36

Check 80614

101-301.000-742.000 01/24/19 COREY DOW 2019 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE - HATS/GLO 842348 01/24/19 137.06 80614
Total For Check 80614 137.06

Check 80615

101-265.000-801.000 01/24/19 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC MOP & DUST DISPATCH OFFICE 8053 01/24/19 40.00 80615
Total For Check 80615 40.00

Check 80616

101-336.000-801.000 01/24/19 ESO SOLUTIONS, INC FIREHOUSE MODULAR SUPPORT CONTRACT INV00014608 01/24/19 240.00 80616
Total For Check 80616 240.00

Check 80617

640-444.000-726.000 01/24/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME OIL DRY SAFE-T-SORB 000363/W 01/24/19 14.97 80617
Total For Check 80617 14.97

Check 80618

101-265.000-726.000 01/24/19 GELZER & SON INC MASKING TAPE, PAINT, DROP CLOTH, SC Multiple 01/24/19 133.60 80618

101-336.000-726.000 01/24/19 GELZER & SON INC SPRAY PAINT/CONTRACTOR HOSE/ENTRY K Multiple 01/24/19 166.17 80618

101-441.000-726.000 01/24/19 GELZER & SON INC MASKING TAPE, PAINT, DROP CLOTH, SC C313544 01/24/19 59.99 80618

271-790.000-930.000 01/24/19 GELZER & SON INC MASKING TAPE, PAINT, DROP CLOTH, SC C313135 01/24/19 6.98 80618

640-444.000-730.000 01/24/19 GELZER & SON INC MASKING TAPE, PAINT, DROP CLOTH, SC A190456 01/24/19 10.58 80618
Total For Check 80618 377.32

Check 80620

640-444.000-730.000 01/24/19 GODFREY BROTHERS, INC CONNECTORS & CREDIT Multiple 01/24/19 8.30 80620
Total For Check 80620 8.30

Check 80621

101-441.000-726.000 01/24/19 HERCULES HARDWARE CRYOGENIC DRILL BITS 79050 01/24/19 122.60 80621
Total For Check 80621 122.60

Check 80622

101-301.000-801.000 01/24/19 HILLSDALE CO SHERIFF’S OFFICE ANNUAL FIREARMS MOORE ROAD RANGE FE 1/10/2019 01/24/19 100.00 80622
Total For Check 80622 100.00

Check 80623

101-253.000-964.000 01/24/19 HILLSDALE CO TREASURER DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW CHANGES - 1-15-2019 01/24/19 46.99 80623
Total For Check 80623 46.99

Check 80624
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User: gkeasal
DB: Hillsdale

GL Number

Invoice Date

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/18/2019 - 01/24/2019
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

Vendor

BANK CODE: GC

Invoice Desc.

Invoice

Chk Date

Page: 5/8

Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 80624

101-253.000-964.

Check 80625

640-444.000-730.

Check 80626

208-000.000-653.

Check 80627

101-276.000-801.
101-756.000-801.

Check 80628

101-265.000-801.
101-266.000-801.
101-276.000-801.
101-441.000-801.
101-756.000-801.
202-450.000-801.
202-460.000-801.
202-480.000-801.
202-500.000-801.
203-450.000-801.
203-460.000-801.
203-480.000-801.
203-500.000-801.

Check 80630

101-301.000-801.

Check 80631

101-441.000-861.

Check 80632

101-215.000-905.

Check 80633

208-751.000-810.

Check 80634

101-301.000-726.
101-301.000-742.

Check 80635

000

000

001

000
000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000

000

000

000

000
000

01/24/19

01/24/19

01/24/19

01/24/19
01/24/19

01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19

01/24/19

01/24/19

01/24/19

01/24/19

01/24/19
01/24/19

HILLSDALE CO TREASURER

JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC

KAYLA ENGEL

LAPEW SANITATION SERVICE
LAPEW SANITATION SERVICE

MANPOWER
MANPOWER
MANPOWER
MANPOWER
MANPOWER
MANPOWER
MANPOWER
MANPOWER
MANPOWER
MANPOWER
MANPOWER
MANPOWER
MANPOWER

OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF

LANSING
LANSING
LANSING
LANSING
LANSING
LANSING
LANSING
LANSING
LANSING
LANSING
LANSING
LANSING
LANSING

MICH STATE POLICE

MICH TECH UNIVERSITY

MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUE

MPARKS

NYE UNIFORM COMPANY
NYE UNIFORM COMPANY

HILLSDALE MOILE VILLAGE - TRAILER F DEC 2018

Total For Check 80624

FILTERS, WATER PUMP

Total For Check 80625

YOUTH FOOTBALL REFUND

Total For Check 80626
PORTABLE RESTROOMS

PORTABLE RESTROOMS

Total For Check 80627

TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 1/13/2019
TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 1/13/2019
TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 1/13/2019
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 1/6/2019
TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 1/13/2019
TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 1/13/2019
TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 1/13/2019
TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 1/13/2019
TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 1/13/2019
TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 1/13/2019
TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 1/13/2019

TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 1/13/2019
TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 1/13/2019

Total For Check 80628

RECORDS MGMT. SYSTEM LE FEE 10/01/2

Total For Check 80630

CONSTRUCTION PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES

Total For Check 80631

WEBSITE CLASSIFIED ADS

Total For Check 80632

2019 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEE
Total For Check 80633

NEW GEN 3 COAT - A. PETERS
NEW GEN 3 COAT - A. PETERS

Total For Check 80634

Multiple

01102019

176
176

40022763
40022763
40022763
Multiple
40022763
40022763
40022763
40022763
40022763
40022763
40022763
40022763
40022763

551-531132

INV-21296

18661

Multiple

682827
Multiple

01/24/19

01/24/19

01/24/19

01/24/19
01/24/19

01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19

01/24/19

01/24/19

01/24/19

01/24/19

01/24/19
01/24/19

1,057.50

1,057.50

140.11

140.11

85.00

85.00

125.00
145.00

270.00

58.00
24.86
33.13

1,173.69
41.43
33.13
58.00
33.13
99.42

173.99
24.86
24.86
41.42

1,819.92

200.00

200.00

65.00

65.00

102.36

102.36

550.00

550.00

12.86
80.32

93.18

80624

80625

80626

80627
80627

80628
80628
80628
80628
80628
80628
80628
80628
80628
80628
80628
80628
80628

80630

80631

80632

80633

80634
80634
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/18/2019 - 01/24/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 80635

101-175.000-955.106 01/24/19 PAUL TAYLOR NEW YEAR'S EVE DJ SERVICE 183112 01/24/19 500.00 80635
Total For Check 80635 500.00

Check 80636

101-295.000-930.000 01/24/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE NEW FUEL FILTER FOR 10LL TANK 10284-1273442 01/24/19 13.33 80636

101-336.000-726.000 01/24/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE ADAPTER/BULB 10284-1272933 01/24/19 2.69 80636

101-336.000-730.000 01/24/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE ADAPTER/BULB 10284-1273285 01/24/19 2.99 80636

640-444.000-726.000 01/24/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE HINGE, BUSHING KIT, LAMP, WASH BRUS 10284-1272537 01/24/19 30.99 80636

640-444.000-730.000 01/24/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE HINGE, BUSHING KIT, LAMP, WASH BRUS Multiple 01/24/19 73.13 80636
Total For Check 80636 123.13

Check 80637

271-790.000-982.001 01/24/19 PLAYAWAY GIFT PLAYAWAY ADULT BOOKS 277090 01/24/19 634.41 80637
Total For Check 80637 634.41

Check 80638

101-172.000-715.000 01/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190150000954 01/24/19 927.62 80638

101-209.000-715.000 01/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190150000954 01/24/19 695.72 80638

101-215.000-715.000 01/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190150000954 01/24/19 695.71 80638

101-219.000-715.000 01/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190150000954 01/24/19 2,226.28 80638

101-295.000-715.000 01/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190150000954 01/24/19 1,113.14 80638

101-301.000-715.000 01/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190150000954 01/24/19 14,312.25 80638

101-336.000-715.000 01/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190150000954 01/24/19 2,319.05 80638

101-400.000-715.000 01/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190150000954 01/24/19 1,391.43 80638

101-441.000-715.000 01/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190150000954 01/24/19 2,504.57 80638

208-751.000-715.000 01/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190150000954 01/24/19 1,113.14 80638

271-790.000-715.000 01/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190150000954 01/24/19 1,855.24 80638

588-588.000-715.000 01/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190150000954 01/24/19 1,298.66 80638

640-444.000-715.000 01/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190150000954 01/24/19 1,855.24 80638

699-441.000-715.000 01/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190150000954 01/24/19 9,832.76 80638
Total For Check 80638 42,140.81

Check 80640

101-215.000-726.000 01/24/19 PSIT W-2 FORMS 102723 01/24/19 258.11 80640
Total For Check 80640 258.11

Check 80641

101-175.000-801.000 01/24/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC EMAIL FILTERING SYSTEM Multiple 01/24/19 1,366.02 80641

271-790.000-801.000 01/24/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC MAINTENANCE RENEWAL - SOFTWARE BACK Multiple 01/24/19 1,311.84 80641
Total For Check 80641 2,677.86

Check 80642

101-175.000-955.106 01/24/19 SPARTAN BARRICADING & TRAFFIC NEW YEAR'S EVE EVENT 138805 01/24/19 2,229.00 80642
Total For Check 80642 2,229.00

Check 80643

101-295.000-740.000 01/24/19 SPRATT'S PROPANE 45812 01/24/19 445.81 80643
Total For Check 80643 445.81

Check 80644

101-295.000-801.000 01/24/19 STATE OF MICHIGAN AIRPORT WEATHER OBS DATA SYSTEM Multiple 01/24/19 1,114.60 80644
Total For Check 80644 1,114.60

Check 80645
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/18/2019 - 01/24/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 80645

640-444.000-801.301 01/24/19 STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, INC R&R ALTERNATOR UNIT 2-3/NOT COVERED Multiple 01/24/19 1,391.17 80645
Total For Check 80645 1,391.17

Check 80646

101-175.000-955.106 01/24/19 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION NEW YEAR'S EVENT 59420 01/24/19 940.91 80646
Total For Check 80646 940.91

Check 80647

640-444.000-801.000 01/24/19 TRI COUNTY INT'L TRUCK INC CHECK OUT ENGINE LIGHT Js17085 01/24/19 226.00 80647
Total For Check 80647 226.00

Check 80648

101-265.000-801.000 01/24/19 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE Multiple 01/24/19 31.02 80648

101-441.000-742.000 01/24/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS Multiple 01/24/19 75.14 80648

101-441.000-801.000 01/24/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS Multiple 01/24/19 44.10 80648

271-790.000-801.000 01/24/19 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0046802 01/24/19 35.55 80648

640-444.000-742.000 01/24/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS Multiple 01/24/19 26.32 80648

640-444.000-801.000 01/24/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS Multiple 01/24/19 50.52 80648
Total For Check 80648 262.65

Check 80650

101-301.000-801.000 01/24/19 VERIZON WIRELESS NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBIL 9821406515 01/24/19 160.04 80650
Total For Check 80650 160.04

Check 80651

101-000.000-123.000 01/24/19 VESTED RISK STRATEGIES INC PROPERTY, CRIME & INLAND MARINE Multiple 01/24/19 41,468.75 80651

101-175.000-850.000 01/24/19 VESTED RISK STRATEGIES INC PROPERTY, CRIME & INLAND MARINE Multiple 01/24/19 28,312.75 80651

101-301.000-850.301 01/24/19 VESTED RISK STRATEGIES INC LIABILITY RENEWAL 568342-CITY 01/24/19 7,116.00 80651

101-336.000-850.000 01/24/19 VESTED RISK STRATEGIES INC CITY FLEET & FIRE 568322-CITY 01/24/19 6,040.00 80651

640-000.000-123.000 01/24/19 VESTED RISK STRATEGIES INC CITY FLEET & FIRE 568322-CITY 01/24/19 19,643.00 80651

640-444.000-850.000 01/24/19 VESTED RISK STRATEGIES INC CITY FLEET & FIRE 568322-CITY 01/24/19 16,962.00 80651

640-444.000-850.301 01/24/19 VESTED RISK STRATEGIES INC CITY FLEET & FIRE 568322-CITY 01/24/19 3,681.00 80651
Total For Check 80651 123,223.50

Check 80653

271-790.000-801.000 01/24/19 WOODLANDS LIBRARY COOPERATION OVERDRIVE FEE 7082 01/24/19 237.00 80653
Total For Check 80653 237.00

Check 80654

247-900.000-930.000 01/24/19 YAH 7 SON'S DRAIN CLEANING PLUMBING WORK ON THE DAWN THEATER JAN 2019 01/24/19 175.00 80654
Total For Check 80654 175.00
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 329,942.38
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DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 140,091.78
Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 1,082.23
Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 329.13
Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 1,908.80
Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 225.34
Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 7,586.84
Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 115,380.00
Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND 1,792.87
Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND 5,494.15
Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 45,482.49
Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 10,568.75

Total For All Funds: 329,942.38
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/21/2019 - 01/24/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 38

582-175.000-861.000 01/24/19 BUSINESS CARD LUNCH MSCPA/RETIREMENT LUNCH DEC 2018 01/24/19 124.41 38
Total For Check 38 124.41

Check 39

582-175.000-715.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - BPU 01/24/19 170.40 39

582-175.000-721.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - BPU 01/24/19 329.79 39

590-175.000-715.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - BPU 01/24/19 78.10 39

590-175.000-721.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - BPU 01/24/19 128.86 39

591-175.000-715.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - BPU 01/24/19 63.90 39

591-175.000-721.000 01/24/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 FEB - BPU 01/24/19 98.91 39
Total For Check 39 869.96

Check 70478

591-543.000-861.000 01/21/19 A & A TRAINING & TESTING CDL DRIVING TEST - DUSTIN WHEELER JAN 23 01/21/19 150.00 70478
Total For Check 70478 150.00

Check 70479

582-175.000-930.000 01/24/19 A CLEAN START OFFICE CLEANING 574658 01/24/19 75.00 70479

590-175.000-930.000 01/24/19 A CLEAN START OFFICE CLEANING 574658 01/24/19 37.50 70479

591-175.000-930.000 01/24/19 A CLEAN START OFFICE CLEANING 574658 01/24/19 37.50 70479
Total For Check 70479 150.00

Check 70480

582-175.000-810.000 01/24/19 ACD MONTHLY FIBER LEASE 42187-131 01/24/19 202.00 70480
Total For Check 70480 202.00

Check 70481

582-544.000-726.800 01/24/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC DRILL BIT 1Y4Q-CFYM-CYDR 01/24/19 57.01 70481
Total For Check 70481 57.01

Check 70482

582-543.000-930.000 01/24/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ELECTRIC MOTOR Multiple 01/24/19 170.94 70482

591-175.000-930.000 01/24/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PIPING MATERIALS, PLUMBING SUPPLIES 19INV002075 01/24/19 4.65 70482

591-545.000-930.000 01/24/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PIPING MATERIALS, PLUMBING SUPPLIES Multiple 01/24/19 346.63 70482
Total For Check 70482 522.22

Check 70483

582-175.000-925.000 01/24/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PRI LINES 517437098601 01/24/19 186.74 70483

582-544.000-925.000 01/24/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PP 517439120401 01/24/19 192.92 70483

590-175.000-925.000 01/24/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PRI LINES 517437098601 01/24/19 93.37 70483

591-175.000-925.000 01/24/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PRI LINES 517437098601 01/24/19 93.37 70483
Total For Check 70483 566.40

Check 70484

582-175.000-715.000 01/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M. DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 016142/015340 01/24/19 857.81 70484

590-175.000-715.000 01/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M. DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 016142/015340 01/24/19 397.18 70484

591-175.000-715.000 01/24/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M. DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 016142/015340 01/24/19 263.87 70484
Total For Check 70484 1,518.86

Check 70485

590-175.000-801.000 01/24/19 BRANCH HILLSDALE ST JOSEPH HEPATITIS VACCINE - DUSTIN WHEELER 1-4-2019 01/24/19 112.00 70485
Total For Check 70485 112.00

Check 70486
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 70486

582-175.000-861.000 01/24/19 BRANDON E JANES MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 1-24-2019 01/24/19 58.00
590-175.000-861.000 01/24/19 BRANDON E JANES MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 1-24-2019 01/24/19 29.00
591-175.000-861.000 01/24/19 BRANDON E JANES MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 1-24-2019 01/24/19 29.00
Total For Check 70486 116.00
Check 70487
582-000.000-040.000 01/22/19 BRAXMAIER, CRISTA L UB refund for account: 017879 01/22/2019 01/24/19 45.35
590-000.000-040.000 01/22/19 BRAXMAIER, CRISTA L UB refund for account: 017879 01/22/2019 01/24/19 20.98
591-000.000-040.000 01/22/19 BRAXMAIER, CRISTA L UB refund for account: 017879 01/22/2019 01/24/19 17.98
Total For Check 70487 84.31
Check 70488
582-175.000-801.000 01/24/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS Multiple 01/24/19 60.00
582-175.000-930.000 01/24/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS 4012462724 01/24/19 20.00
590-175.000-801.000 01/24/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS Multiple 01/24/19 30.00
590-175.000-930.000 01/24/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS 4012462724 01/24/19 10.00
591-175.000-801.000 01/24/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS Multiple 01/24/19 30.00
591-175.000-930.000 01/24/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS 4012462724 01/24/19 10.00
Total For Check 70488 160.00
Check 70489
582-175.000-726.000 01/24/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS OFFICE CHAIRS TECHNICAL SERVICES 20 619455-00 01/24/19 226.63
582-175.000-726.200 01/24/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS RECEIPT TAPE - COUNTER Multiple 01/24/19 74.12
590-175.000-726.200 01/24/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS RECEIPT TAPE - COUNTER Multiple 01/24/19 150.38
591-175.000-726.200 01/24/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS RECEIPT TAPE - COUNTER Multiple 01/24/19 150.34
Total For Check 70489 601.47
Check 70490
582-175.000-726.200 01/24/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS MINUTE BOOK 619110 01/24/19 98.24
590-175.000-726.200 01/24/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS MINUTE BOOK 619110 01/24/19 49.12
591-175.000-726.200 01/24/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS MINUTE BOOK 619110 01/24/19 49.11
Total For Check 70490 196.47
Check 70491
591-544.000-742.000 01/24/19 DENTON KELLEY REIMBURSEMENT - BOOTS 8161 01/24/19 150.00
Total For Check 70491 150.00
Check 70492
590-547.000-801.000 01/24/19 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES ASSOC: 2019 WATER STUDY TESTING, DMRQA 29 886715 01/24/19 65.89
591-544.000-801.000 01/24/19 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES ASSOC: 2019 WATER STUDY TESTING, DMRQA 29 886715 01/24/19 263.00
Total For Check 70492 328.89
Check 70493
590-547.000-930.000 01/24/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME LOCK EASE GRAPHITE 361/54 01/24/19 3.99
Total For Check 70493 3.99
Check 70494
591-175.000-730.039 01/24/19 G&G GLASS, INC FLAT MIRROR REPAIR LARGE DUMP TRUCK 19-3240 01/24/19 20.00
Total For Check 70494 20.00

Check 70495
582-544.000-726.800 01/24/19 GELZER & SON INC TIE DOWN STRAPS Multiple 01/24/19 62.61
591-544.000-930.000 01/24/19 GELZER & SON INC TORX BITS C313582 01/24/19 5.78

70486
70486
70486

70487
70487
70487

70488
70488
70488
70488
70488
70488

70489
70489
70489
70489

70490
70490
70490

70491

70492
70492

70493

70494

70495
70495
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 70495
Total For Check 70495 68.39

Check 70496

582-000.000-040.000 01/24/19 GINOLFI, ANGEL M UB refund for account: 020075 01/24/2019 01/24/19 154.66 70496
Total For Check 70496 154.66

Check 70497

582-000.000-040.000 01/18/19 GONIPROW, STEPHEN M UB refund for account: 018194 01/18/2019 01/24/19 0.97 70497

590-000.000-040.000 01/18/19 GONIPROW, STEPHEN M UB refund for account: 018194 01/18/2019 01/24/19 0.67 70497

591-000.000-040.000 01/18/19 GONIPROW, STEPHEN M UB refund for account: 018194 01/18/2019 01/24/19 0.44 70497
Total For Check 70497 2.08

Check 70498

590-547.000-726.900 01/24/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE DISTILLED WATER WWTP Multiple 01/24/19 35.00 70498
Total For Check 70498 35.00

Check 70499

582-543.000-801.000 01/24/19 JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUQUARTERLY ALARM SERVICE 31842012 01/24/19 1,763.00 70499
Total For Check 70499 1,763.00

Check 70500

582-000.000-040.000 01/24/19 KELSEY AEMISEGGER REFUND 12132018 01/24/19 130.45 70500

590-000.000-040.000 01/24/19 KELSEY AEMISEGGER REFUND 12132018 01/24/19 110.31 70500

591-000.000-040.000 01/24/19 KELSEY AEMISEGGER REFUND 12132018 01/24/19 68.24 70500
Total For Check 70500 309.00

Check 70501

582-000.000-255.000 01/22/19 MACKENZIE, TIFFANY M UB refund for account: 009916 01/22/2019 01/24/19 21.50 70501

590-000.000-255.000 01/22/19 MACKENZIE, TIFFANY M UB refund for account: 009916 01/22/2019 01/24/19 10.75 70501

591-000.000-255.000 01/22/19 MACKENZIE, TIFFANY M UB refund for account: 009916 01/22/2019 01/24/19 10.75 70501
Total For Check 70501 43.00

Check 70502

590-175.000-930.000 01/24/19 MARKET HOUSE PINE SOL FOR FLOORS 112826 01/24/19 4.19 70502
Total For Check 70502 4.19

Check 70503

590-547.000-801.000 01/24/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, IPP TESTING Multiple 01/24/19 2,587.00 70503
Total For Check 70503 2,587.00

Check 70504

582-543.000-801.000 01/24/19 MICH DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL ANNUAL AIR QUALITY FEE 761-10393693 01/24/19 5,659.20 70504
Total For Check 70504 5,659.20

Check 70505

582-175.000-920.400 01/24/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WAREHOSUE Multiple 01/24/19 293.36 70505

590-175.000-920.400 01/24/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WAREHOSUE Multiple 01/24/19 146.69 70505

590-547.000-920.400 01/24/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WWTP 0504904602-00001 01/24/19 2,978.25 70505

591-175.000-920.400 01/24/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WAREHOSUE Multiple 01/24/19 146.67 70505
Total For Check 70505 3,564.97

Check 70506

591-175.000-801.000 01/24/19 MICHIGAN RURAL WATER ASSOCIAT: WELLHEAD GRANT ADMINISTRATION WHP 19-006 01/24/19 3,075.00 70506

Total For

Check 70506

3,075.00
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BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 70507

582-543.000-920.400 01/24/19 MICHIGAN SOUTH CENTRAL POWER ? NATURAL GAS PURCHASES FOR JANUARY # H 12-18 01/24/19 1,647.99 70507
Total For Check 70507 1,647.99

Check 70508

591-544.000-861.000 01/24/19 MICHIGAN WATER ENVIRONMENT AS¢OPERATORS DAY REGISTRATIONS 20294/15315 01/24/19 440.00 70508
Total For Check 70508 440.00

Check 70509

591-175.000-801.000 01/24/19 MT ENGINEERING, LLC BACON STREET ENGINEERING Multiple 01/24/19 467.50 70509
Total For Check 70509 467.50

Check 70510

582-000.000-040.000 01/14/19 MYERS, TASHIA A & ANYA A UB refund for account: 014156 01/14/2019 01/24/19 81.00 70510
Total For Check 70510 81.00

Check 70511

582-000.000-040.000 01/22/19 NETCHER, CYNTHIA JAYNE UB refund for account: 023518 01/22/2019 01/24/19 97.00 70511
Total For Check 70511 97.00

Check 70512

582-000.000-665.100 01/24/19 NORRIS, PERNE & FRENCH, LLP MANAGEMENT FEES 12312018 01/24/19 1,188.64 70512

591-000.000-665.100 01/24/19 NORRIS, PERNE & FRENCH, LLP MANAGEMENT FEES 12312018 01/24/19 437.47 70512
Total For Check 70512 1,626.11

Check 70513

590-547.000-726.900 01/24/19 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES INC(LAB SUPPLIES 417614 01/24/19 298.30 70513
Total For Check 70513 298.30

Check 70514

590-546.000-930.960 01/24/19 NORTHERN SAFETY & INDUSTRIAL SAFETY EQUIPMENT 903278111/101819.01/24/19 217.38 70514

590-547.000-930.000 01/24/19 NORTHERN SAFETY & INDUSTRIAL SAFETY EQUIPMENT 903278111/101819.01/24/19 40.49 70514

591-544.000-930.000 01/24/19 NORTHERN SAFETY & INDUSTRIAL SAFETY EQUIPMENT 903278111/101819.01/24/19 285.23 70514
Total For Check 70514 543.10

Check 70515

582-544.000-730.000 01/24/19 PARNEY'S CAR CARE REPAIR RADIATOR HOSE 39-15 Multiple 01/24/19 239.70 70515
Total For Check 70515 239.70

Check 70516

582-544.000-730.000 01/24/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FUEL LINE SMALL TRENCHER 10284-1272850 01/24/19 1.69 70516

590-546.000-730.039 01/24/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE START FLUID, ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS Multiple 01/24/19 80.13 70516

590-546.000-930.950 01/24/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE START FLUID, ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS 10284-1272393 01/24/19 3.09 70516

591-544.000-930.000 01/24/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE START FLUID, ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS 10284-1273420 01/24/19 8.58 70516
Total For Check 70516 93.49

Check 70517

591-544.000-930.000 01/24/19 POINT RENTAL & SALES HOSE CLAMPS 73066 01/24/19 4.99 70517
Total For Check 70517 4.99

Check 70518

582-000.000-110.000 01/24/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY Multiple 01/24/19 6,217.68 70518

582-543.000-726.000-1901/24/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY JUNCTION BOXES FOR CAP BANK 56330480 01/24/19 4,416.67 70518

582-544.000-726.800 01/24/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY CLEANING AND TESTING GLOVES AND BLA Multiple 01/24/19 771.93 70518

Total For Check 70518

11,406.28



01/24/2019 05:27 PM

User: gkeasal
DB: Hillsdale

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/21/2019 - 01/24/2019
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: BPUAP

Page: 5/7

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 70519

582-175.000-715.000 01/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190150000952 01/24/19 13,357.75 70519

590-175.000-715.000 01/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190150000952 01/24/19 6,725.22 70519

591-175.000-715.000 01/24/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190150000952 01/24/19 6,817.99 70519
Total For Check 70519 26,900.96

Check 70520

582-000.000-040.000 01/22/19 RIGGS, KURTIS A UB refund for account: 013320 01/22/2019 01/24/19 53.60 70520
